

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

APR 26 2002

CLERK

No. 01-1534

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

TIMOTHY P. KORNWOLF,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eighth Circuit

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
MOUNTAIN STATES LEGAL FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

WILLIAM PERRY PENDLEY*
**Counsel of Record*
TARA BURTON RISMANI
MOUNTAIN STATES LEGAL
FOUNDATION
2596 South Lewis Way
Lakewood, Colorado 80227
(303) 292-2021

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
REASON FOR GRANTING <i>CERTIORARI</i>	3
ARGUMENT	
GOVERNMENT MAY NOT DESTROY AN "ESSENTIAL STICK" IN THE BUNDLE OF PROP- ERTY RIGHTS THAT MAKES UP PROPERTY WITHOUT PAYING JUST COMPENSATION	3
A. <i>Hodel v. Irving</i> And <i>Babbitt v. Youpee</i> Estab- lished That The <i>Andrus v. Allard</i> Analysis Used By The Eighth Circuit Has Been Aban- doned By This Court To The Point That It No Longer Represents Controlling Precedent Regarding The Fifth Amendment	3
B. In <i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , This Court Implicitly Abandoned Its Decision In <i>Andrus v. Allard</i> When It Found That A Com- pensable Taking Of Property Had Occurred Despite The Presence Of Other "Strands" Or Essential Sticks In The Bundle Of Rights.....	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Andrus v. Allard</i> , 444 U.S. 51 (1979)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Babbitt v. Youpee</i> , 519 U.S. 234 (1997)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Christy v. Hodel</i> , 857 F.2d 1324 (9th Cir. 1988), <i>cert. denied sub nom. Christy v. Lujan</i> , 490 U.S. 114 (1989)	2
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994)	2
<i>Glosemeyer v. United States</i> , 45 Fed. Cl. 771 (2000)	2
<i>Hodel v. Irving</i> , 481 U.S. 704 (1987)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hodel v. Virginia Surface Mining & Reclamation Ass'n, Inc.</i> , 452 U.S. 264 (1981)	8
<i>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</i> , 444 U.S. 164 (1979)	4
<i>Keystone Bituminous Coal Ass'n v. DeBenedictis</i> , 480 U.S. 470 (1987)	8
<i>Laguna Gatuna v. United States</i> , 50 Fed. Cl. 336 (2001)	2
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 485 U.S. 419 (1982)	6
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Madison v. Graham</i> , 126 F. Supp. 2d 1320 (D. Mont. 2001)	2
<i>Miller Brothers v. Department of Natural Resources</i> , 513 N.W. 2d 217 (Mich. App. 1994)	2
<i>Mountain States Legal Foundation v. Hodel</i> , 799 F.2d 1423 (10th Cir. 1986), <i>cert. denied</i> , 480 U.S. 951 (1987)	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987)	8
<i>Penn Central Transportation Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	5
<i>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922)	5
<i>Preseault v. United States</i> , 100 F.3d 1525 (Fed. Cir. 1996)	2
<i>PruneYard Shopping Center v. Robins</i> , 447 U.S. 74 (1982)	7
<i>United States v. General Motors Corp.</i> , 323 U.S. 373 (1945)	7
<i>United States v. Kornwolf</i> , 276 F.3d 1014 (8th Cir. 2002)	3, 5
